## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE : SOUTH WEST DISTRICT : DWARKA COURTS

## MODIFICATION OF DUTY ROSTER (Regular & Traffic) FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2024

In view of requests of Ld. JMFC'S for interchange of Duties for the month of July 2024 (Reference No. D - 7956 - 8041/DR/CMM/S-WD/DWK/New Delhi/2024 dated 30.06.2024), the duty roster (Regular & Traffic) for the month of July 2024 <u>stands modified</u> <u>and it is ordered that Ms. Aakanksha, Ld. JMFC -07, (138 NI Act), Dwarka Courts, shall</u> <u>work as Duty MM on 12.07.2024</u> (in place of Sh. Visvesh, Ld. JMFC -07, Dwarka Courts, <u>and</u> <u>Sh. Visvesh, Ld. JMFC -07, Dwarka Courts, shall work as Duty MM on 18.07.2024</u> (in place of Ms. Aakanksha, Ld. JMFC -07, 138 NI Act, Dwarka Courts.

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

## RAJAT GOYAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA : NEW DELHI

No. <u>D</u> - 8/2-6-82/1/ DR/ CMM/ S-WD/DWK/NEW DELHI/2024 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

Delhi, Dated 12.07.2024

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- (through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts )
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, All Districts, Delhi & New Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. All Ld. JMFC's, posted at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. The Ld. Secretary, Delhi Legal Aid, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 7. The Director of Prosecution, THC, Delhi.
- 8. The A.O., Judicial, Office of the District & Session Judge, H.Q., THC, Delhi.
- 9. The A.O., Judicial, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 10. In-charge Nazarat Branch, Filing, Facilitation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts.
- 11. The Commissioner of Police, New Delhi, DCP's concerneds, Delhi/New Delhi, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 12. The Care Taking Branch, Office of The District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts.
- 13. The Secretary, Bar Association, THC, PHC, Rohini, Karkardooma & Dwarka Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Supdt. Jail, New Delhi/Lock-Up Incharge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 15. District Court Web-Site Committee, Tis Hazari Courts.
- 16. Reader to CJM/ACJM South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 17. I.G. (Prison), Tihar Jail, Delhi, New Delhi.
- 18. Concerned, Law Officer, Tihar Jail.
- 19. In-charge, Video Conferencing, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 20. Cashier, Distt. & Sessions Judge Courts, THC, Dwarka, Delhi.
- 21. Facilitation Centre/PRO.
- 22. Notice Board of South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi,
- 23. Office File.

## RAJAT GOYAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA : NEW DELHI